

MAT – 1115/2017

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 60 dated 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Petitioner Madhumita Bhattacharjee filed her written examination in chief and stated that she will file some document on the next date.

To **11.03.2026** for further evidence of PW-1.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.